## **RENEWED COPY OF BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE UPTO 31.03.2025**

ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ. 2, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਭ ਤੋ ਮੈਂ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ ਈ-ਮਲ :- sdecd2pwdmlk@gmail.com

Principal,	
	International School,
Kakarwal	(Dhuri), Distt. Sangrur.

ਨੰਬਰ 19

FH31: 12/04/2024

হিমা 🗉

(Shri Ram International School, Kakarwal, Dhuri, Distt.Sangrur)

ਹਵਾਲਾ 🚽 ਆਪ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ SRIS/011/2024 ਮਿਤੀ 26.03.2024

ਸਕੂਲ ਦੀ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਦਾ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਮਬੰਧੀ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸੇ ਅਤੇ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਆਪ ਨੂੰ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਦੇ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਦਾ ਨਿਰੀਖਣ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਸਾਲ 2024-25 (31.03.2025) ਤੱਕ ਬਾਹਰੋ ਵੇਖਣ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੇਫ ਜਾਪਦੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਵਿਚ ਜੋਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਅਡੀਸ਼ਨਲ ਆਲਟਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਕਰਨੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਟੈਕਨਟੀਕਲ ਕੁਆਲੀਫਾਈਡ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਪਾਸੇਂ ਚੈਕ ਕਰਵਾਕੇ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਜੇਕਰ ਹੜ੍ਹ, ਕੁਦਰਤੀ ਆਫਤ ਨਾਲ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਦੀਵਾਰਾ, ਨੀਂਹਾ ਬਹਿੰਦੀਆਂ ਹਨ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਬਾਰੋ ਵੀ ਟੈਕਨਟੀਕਲ ਕੁਆਲੀਫਾਈਡ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਪਾਸੇ ਚੈਕ ਕਰਵਾ ਕੇ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਇਸ ਦੀ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਫੀਸ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਜੀ.ਆਰ ਨੰ: 665483 ਮਿਤੀ 12.04.2024 ਰਾਹੀਂ 10,000/- ਰੁਪਏ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਲਈ ਗਏ। ਹੈ।

ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਆਪ ਦੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਦੇ ਫਾਇਰ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਦੀ ਮਿਆਦ O3 ਅਕਤੂਬਰ 2024 ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਖ਼ਤਮ ਹੋ ਜਾਵੇਗੇ । ਇਸ ਲਈ ਸਕੂਲ ਦੇ ਫਾਇਰ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਨੂੰ O3 ਅਕਤੂਬਰ 2024 ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਰੀਨਿਊ ਕਸਵਾ ਕੇ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਅਜਿਹਾ ਨਾ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸੁਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪ ਦੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਦਾ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਸ਼ਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਮਿਤੀ O3 ਅਕਤੂਬਰ 2024 ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਰੱਦ ਸਮਝਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ।

ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕਟ ਸਿਤੀ 03 ਅੰਕਤੂਬਰ 2024 ਤੋਂ ਬ੍ਰਾਅਦ ਰਦ ਸੰਸਾਡਾਂ ਸਾਵੇਂ ਨੱਥੀ/ਸੋਫਟੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ।

ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਊਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,

ਉਪੇ ਮੈਂਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ:2,ਲੋ.ਨਿ.ਵਿ, ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਮ੍ਰ]

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:

ਮਿਤੀ

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਭਵਨ ਤੋਂ ਮਾਰਗ ਸਾਖ਼ ਸਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 144 ਮਿਤੀ 05/04/2024 ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

> Shri Ram International S Kakarwal, Duart

> > Attested as dentified NOTARY AUBLIC DHURI (PB.) INDIA 11564

ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮਡਲ ਨੇ.2,ਲੋ.ਨਿ.ਵਿ. ਤ ਤੇ ਮ ਸਾਦਾ ਸਾਰੇਤਰੋਣਸਾ। NUNHO

School Manager Shriram International School Ikarwal, Dhuri Ogrur (Distt.) Pb.

## TRANSLATED CERTIFIED COPY OF BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE INTO ENGLISH VERSION

OFFICE SUB DIVISION ENGINEER, CONSTRUCTION SUB DIVISION NO. 2, Public Works Department, B & M Branch, Malerkotla Email :- sdecd2pwdmlk@gmail.com

To Principal, Shri Ram International School, Kakarwal (Dhuri), Distt. Sangrur.

No. 19

Date: 12/04/2024

.

Subject :- Regarding issuance of safety report of school building. (Shri Ram International School, Kakarwal, Dhuri, Distt, Sangrur)

Reference :- Your letter number SRIS/011/2024 dated 26.03.2024

Regarding the above subject and the letter under reference, it is written to you that after inspecting the building. The Assistant Engineer of this sub-division has reported that the building appears to be safe from outside view till the year 2024-25 (31.03.2025). Apart from this, it is also written that if any additional alteration is to be done in the building, it should be checked and verified by a technically qualified engineer. Apart from this, if any wall, foundation collapses due to flood, natural calamity, then that too should be checked by a technically qualified engineer. Its inspection fee Rs.10,000/- has been deposited vide GR No. 665483 dated 12.04.2024 of this office.

Apart from this, the fire safety certificate of your school will expire after 03 October 2024. Therefore, the fire safety certificate of the school should be renewed and submitted in this office after 03 October 2024 and in case of not doing so, the building safety certificate of your school will be considered canceled after 03 October 2024.

Attached/Safety Report.

Sub Division Engineer, Construction Sub Division No:2, Lo.Niv. B and M Branch, Malerkotla

Back Number:

## Date

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Construction Board, Public Works Department, Buildings and Roads Branch, Malerkotla for information regarding his office's letter No: 144 dated 05/04/2024. Sub Division Engineer,

Schoel Wanager Shriram International School Kakarwal, Dhuri Sangrur (Distt.) Pb.

Construction Sub Division No:2, Lo.Niv. B and M Branch, Malerkotla Shri Ran International Schoolested Principal Kakarwal, Dhuri NOF UBLIC OHUP DHURI (PB.

## Name of School :- Shri Ram International School, Kakarwal, Dhuri, Distt.Sangrur

As per report of Sh. Harcharan Singh Assistant Engineer on his visually inspection, the above mentioned school seems visually safe subject to the following observations and conditions:

- The Parameters to check the stability and safety of building such as Structural Design, Architectural Drawings, Bearing capacity, Foundation details, Structural drawings, Technical Specifications, Test reports of Material used and Quality control reports are not available.
- In case any addition, alteration, expansion and modification to this building are required/to be done, regarding this, inspection of undersigned may be arranged and obtained a certificate after the completion from the undersigned.
- 3. In the case of building is affected by flood or if there is any settlement of walls foundation of roof etc. immediately inspection of the undersigned be arranged to check the stability and safety of the building.
- 4. A separate certificate regarding Fire Fighting should be obtained from the competent Authority.
- 5. A separate certificate regarding Electrical works should be obtained from the competent Authority.
- 6. The owner of the building/ Management is fully responsible regarding safety of the building from all angles in spite of this report.
- 7. This report is for the covered area of the school building 27878.00 Sft which is submitted by the owner of the school building as per drawing.
- 8. The building of the school is constructed as framed structure/brick masonry.
- 9. This report is not valid for legal purpose.
- 10. That the fee charges for the year 2024-2025 is 10,000/-

As per visually inspection as reported by the concerned Assistant Engineer the above building may be used for normal use for One year up to 31-3-2025 subject to the above conditions.

Sub-Divisional Engineer, Const. Sub-Division No2. PWD B&R Malerkotla.

Principal Shri Ram International School Kakarwal,Dhuri

Schoel Manager Shriram International School Kakarwał, Dhuri Sangrur (Distt.) Pb.